
From: Trust, Kim KT
To: FW1 All Refuge Employees
Subject: Fwd: Atlantic Salmon Bill Signed
Date: Monday, March 26, 2018 4:25:43 PM
Importance: High

Good news for Pacific Salmon

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Elicker, Roy <roy_elicker@fws.gov>
Date: Mon, Mar 26, 2018 at 4:24 PM
Subject: Fwd: Atlantic Salmon Bill Signed
To: FW1 RDT and Division Chiefs <fw1rdtdivisionchiefs@fws.gov>
Cc: Eric Rickerson <eric_rickerson@fws.gov>, "brad_thompson@fws.gov Thompson"
<brad_thompson@fws.gov>

FYI. WA taking action on Atlantic Salmon net pens.

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: DeHaan, Patrick <patrick_dehaan@fws.gov>
Date: Mon, Mar 26, 2018 at 8:13 AM
Subject: Atlantic Salmon Bill Signed
To: "Hawkins, Denise" <denise_hawkins@fws.gov>, Judith Gordon
<judith_gordon@fws.gov>, Roy Elicker <roy_elicker@fws.gov>, Mark Bagdovitz
<Mark_Bagdovitz@fws.gov>, Johnna Roy <johnna_roy@fws.gov>

When Denise and I were down in the RO a few weeks back there were a few questions about Atlantic Salmon net
pens. Last week Governow Inslee signed a bill that will phase them out in the next decade. Here's an update.

FYI, https://www.seafoodsource.com/news/aquaculture/washington-governor-jay-inslee-signs-bill-
banning-atlantic-salmon-farming.https://www.seafoodsource.com/news/aquaculture/washington-
governor-jay-inslee-signs-bill-banning-atlantic-salmon-farming.  
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